

MAR 11, 2015 02:13 PM

PITT, LENOIR

TIP NO

2CR.10741.22, 2CR.20541.9, 2CR.20741.11

11:00 AM 1 / 1 002

MAR 11 2015 DB00210  
10.460 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
MILLING AND RESURFACING  
GRIFTON

|                                |              |     |                                 | BARNHILL CONTRACTING<br>COMPANY | S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION | ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO., INC. |           |                     |
|--------------------------------|--------------|-----|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------|---------------------|
|                                |              |     |                                 | ROCKY MOUNT, NC                 | WILSON, NC               | AHOSKIE, NC                    |           |                     |
| <b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>           |              |     |                                 |                                 |                          |                                |           |                     |
| 0001                           | 0000100000-N | 800 | MOBILIZATION                    | Lump Sum                        | 15000.00                 |                                | 37500.00  | 45000.00            |
| 0002                           | 1297000000-E | 607 | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH<br>1.5" | 25,484 SY                       | 1.35 34403.40            | 1.35                           | 34403.40  | 1.30 33129.20       |
| 0003                           | 1519000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B         | 7,143 TON                       | 32.00 228576.00          | 42.00                          | 300006.00 | 38.00 271434.00     |
| 0004                           | 1525000000-E | 610 | ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A        | 4,164 TON                       | 31.75 132207.00          | 40.00                          | 166560.00 | 35.00 145740.00     |
| 0005                           | 1575000000-E | 620 | ASP FOR PLANT MIX               | 678 TON                         | 585.00 396630.00         | 500.00                         | 339000.00 | 600.00 406800.00    |
| 0006                           | 2830000000-N | 858 | ADJ MANHOLES                    | 31 EA                           | 250.00 7750.00           | 400.00                         | 12400.00  | 450.00 13950.00     |
| 0007                           | 2845000000-N | 858 | ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES        | 30 EA                           | 250.00 7500.00           | 375.00                         | 11250.00  | 400.00 12000.00     |
| 0008                           | 4413000000-E | SP  | WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN     | 1,171.52 SF                     | 4.80 5623.30             | 4.79                           | 5611.58   | 5.00 5857.60        |
| 0009                           | 4457000000-N | SP  | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL            | Lump Sum                        | 14000.00                 |                                | 5500.00   | 9000.00             |
| CONTRACT TOTAL                 |              |     |                                 |                                 | TOTAL 841689.70          | TOTAL                          | 912230.98 | TOTAL 942910.80     |
| ROADWAY ITEMS                  |              |     |                                 |                                 | SUB-TOTAL 841689.70      | SUB-TOTAL                      | 912230.98 | SUB-TOTAL 942910.80 |
| <b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>        |              |     |                                 | <b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>           |                          |                                |           |                     |
| BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY   |              |     |                                 | 1                               | 841689.70                |                                |           |                     |
| S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION       |              |     |                                 | 2                               | 912230.98                |                                |           |                     |
| ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO., INC. |              |     |                                 | 3                               | 942910.80                |                                |           |                     |